# VILLAGE OF LOMBARD REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION

For Inclusion on Board Agenda Bids and Proposals

TO:	President and	Village Board	of Trustee	es .	
FROM:	Scott Niehaus	s, Village Mana	iger		
DATE:	$(\underline{B \text{ of } T})$	Date:	April 6,	2017	
TITLE:	Bid Opening			ete Rehabilitat RM 20 & 21	tion
SUBMITTED B	Y: David Gorma	n, Assistant Dir	ector of P	ublic Works	ORK
Total Number of Total Number of	Published <u>02/23/2</u> Bids Received <u>11</u> Bidders Meeting S	pecifications _1	11	03/14/2017	
Bid Security Req		X	_Yes _		_No
Performance Bor	and the second s	X	_Yes _	37	No
Were Any Bids \	Vithdrawn		_Yes _	X	_No
Explanation: Waiver of Bids R If yes, explain:	Requested?		_Yes _	X	_No
Award Recomme Responsible Bide If no, explain:		X	_Yes _		_No
FISCAL IMPA	CT:				
Engineer's estimated Amount of Awar	ate/budget estimate d: <u>\$524,950.00</u>	: <u>\$623,386.41/\$</u>	850,000.0	<u>00</u>	
Rehabilitatio Concrete Uti		\$499,950.00 \$25,000.00		ection Fund ection Fund	RM 20 RM 21
BACKGROUN	D/RECOMMENI	ATION:			
If yes, was qualit Was item bid in	led Bidder Worked by of work acceptat accordance with Pu Public Act 85-129	ole oblic Act 85-129	95?	_X_Y6 _X_Y6 _X_Y6 Y6	es No
REVIEW (as nee Village Attorney	XX			Date	
Finance Director	XX			Date	
Village Manager	XX			Date	

NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village Manager's Office by 4:30 pm, Wednesday, prior to the Board Agenda distribution.

Legistar #: 170149

#### **InterOffice Memo**

To: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager

Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works Csa by DRY

From: David Gorman, P.E., Assistant Director of Public Works

**Date:** March 27, 2017

**Subject:** FY 2017 Concrete Rehabilitation and Utility Cuts Patching.

Eleven (11) potential bidders purchased plans for the referenced project. Five (5) bids were received and opened at 9:00 A.M. on March 14, 2017.

The bid results (in order of lowest to highest) are listed below:

Contractor	Bid Amount
Schroeder & Schroeder	\$524,950.00
Triggi Construction, Inc	\$568,703.90
G&M Cement Construction	\$588,895.17
ALamp Concrete Contractors	\$593,867.40
DiNatale Construction	\$609,491.40
Acura Inc.	\$648,475.60
Landmark Construction	\$672,659.50
Martam Construction	\$742,287.75
Norvilla, LLC	\$765,099.85
D'Land Construction	\$806,683.50
Alliance Contractors	\$807,882.85
Engineer's Estimate	\$623,386.41

All bids were evaluated for full responsiveness. No bids were disqualified. The lowest responsible bidder is Schroeder & Schroeder Inc. of Skokie, Illinois with a bid in the amount of \$524,950.00. Public Works Engineering recommends awarding this contract to Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc.

Program	CIP Budget	Low Bid	Difference
Concrete Rehabilitation			
RM 20	\$850,000.00	\$499,950.00	\$350,050.00
Utility Cuts Patching			
RM 21	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00

Please present this item to the President and Board of Trustees for their review and approval at their regular meeting on April 6, 2017. If approved, please return two (2) executed copies of the contract to PW Engineering for further processing.

#### CONTRACT

#### CONTRACT DOCUMENT NUMBER RM PROG 20

This agreement is made this 6<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017, between and shall be binding upon the Village of Lombard, an Illinois municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Village") and Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor") and their respective successors.

Witnessed, that in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties delineated in the Contract Documents, the Contractor agrees to perform the services and the Village agrees to pay for the following services as set forth in the Contract Documents:

#### FY 2017 CONCRETE REHABILITATION

- 1. This contract shall embrace and include all of the applicable Contract Documents listed below as if attached hereto or repeated herein:
  - a. Contract Document Number RM PROG 20 FY 2017 CONCRETE REHABILITATION, consisting of the following:
    - i) Cover Sheet
    - ii) Table of Contents
    - iii) Notice to Bidders on Contract Document Number RM PROG 20 Legal Notice
    - iv) General Provisions
    - v) Special Provisions
    - vi) Plans and Specifications
  - b. The Contractor's Bid Proposal Dated: March 14, 2017
  - c. Required Performance and Payment Bonds and Certificate(s) of Insurance
  - d. Executed Bidder's Certification Form.
- 2. The Village agrees to pay, and the Contractor agrees to accept as full payment the amount as shown on the Contractor's Bid Proposal, which is made a part hereof, subject to such additions and deletions as agreed to by the parties hereto.

#### Contract Document Number RM PROG 20

- 3. The Contractor shall commence work under this Contract upon written Notice to Proceed from the Village and shall complete work under this contract on or before August 26, 2017. Time is of the essence in regard to this Contract, and the Contractor agrees to achieve completion within the time permitted by all proper and appropriate means including working overtime without additional compensation.
- 4. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Mechanics' Lien Act of Illinois, prior to making any payment to the Contractor under this Contract, the Village demands that the Contractor furnish a written statement of the names of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials under this Contract and the amounts due or to become due each. This statement must be made under oath or be verified by affidavit. The Village shall not issue final payment nor shall any retained percentage become due until releases and waivers of lien have been supplied as the Village designates.
- 5. This Contract represents the entire agreement between the parties and may not be modified without the written approval of both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Village of Lombard, Illinois, and the Contractor have each hereunto caused this Contract to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives this 6th day of April, 2017.

If an individual or partnership, the individual or all partners shall sign or, if a corporation, an officer(s) duly authorized shall sign.

SCHROEDER & SCHROEDE	P, INC.
Pr	rint Company Name
Individual or Partnership Corporation	
Accepted this 22 day of MARCH, 2017	PRESIDENT
Ву	Position/Title
Ву	Position/Title
THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, ILLINOIS	
Accepted this 6th day of April, 2017.	
	Keith T. Giagnorio, Village President
Attest:	Sharon Kuderna, Village Clerk

Bond #5904187

#### CONTRACT BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we	Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. a company
organized under the laws of the State oflllinois	and licensed to do business in the State of
Illinois as Principal and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company, a corpo	oration organized and existing under the laws of
the State of Ohio , with authority to do busines	ss in the State of Illinois, as Surety, are now held
and firmly bound unto the Village of Lombard, State of Illinoi	is in the penal sum of
Five hundred twenty four thousand nine hundred fifty and 00/	XXXdollars (\$ 524,950.00 ) lawful
money of the United States, well and truly to be paid unto said	l Village for the payment of which we bind
ourselves, our successors and assigns, jointly, severally, and fi	irmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THE FOREGOING OBLIGATION IS SUCH that whereas the said Principal has entered into a written contract with the Village of Lombard, acting through the President and Board of Trustees of said Village, dated March 16, 2017, for the construction of the work designated:

#### FY 2017 CONCRETE REHABILITATION

in Lombard, Illinois, which contract is hereby referred to and made a part hereof as if written herein at length, and whereby the said Principal has promised and agreed to perform said work in accordance with the terms of said contract, and has promised to pay all sums of money due for any labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery furnished to such Principal for the purpose of performing such work, and has further agreed to guaranty and maintain said work for a one (1) year period following final payment to such Principal, and has further agreed to pay all direct and indirect damages to any person, firm, company, or corporation suffered or sustained on account of the performance of such work during the time thereof and until such work is completed and accepted; and has further agreed that this bond shall inure to the benefit of any person, firm, company or corporation from whom any such labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery was so furnished and that suit may be maintained on such bond by any such person, firm, company or corporation for the recovery of any such money.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and truly perform said work in accordance with the terms of said contract and shall pay all sums of money due or to become due for any labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery furnished to him for the purpose of constructing such work and shall commence and complete the work within the time prescribed in said contract, and shall pay and discharge all damages, direct and indirect, that may be suffered or sustained on account of such work during the time of the performance thereof and until the said work shall have been accepted, and shall hold the Village of Lombard and its officers, agents and employees, harmless on account of any such damages, and shall in all respects fully and faithfully comply with all the provisions, conditions, and requirements of said contract, then upon the final payment by the Village to said Principal under said contract, the amount of this bond shall be reduced to ten percent (10%) of the amount set forth on the first page hereof for a period of one (1) year; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and truly perform said guaranty and maintenance work in accordance with the terms of said contract for said one (1) year period after final payment and shall pay all sums of money due or to become due for any labor, materials, apparatus, fixtures or machinery furnished to him for the purpose of performing such guaranty and maintenance work and shall commence and complete the guaranty and maintenance work within the time prescribed in said contract, and shall pay and discharge all damages, direct and indirect, that may be suffered or sustained on account of such guaranty and maintenance work during the time of the performance thereof and until the said guaranty and maintenance work shall have been accepted, and shall hold the Village of Lombard and its officers, agents and employees, harmless on account of any such damages, and shall in all respects fully and faithfully comply with all the provisions, conditions, and requirements of said contract, then this obligation to be void; otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Contract Document Number RM PROG 20	
APPROVED this 6th day of April, 2017.	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have duly executed the foregoing Obligation this  6th day of April 2017.
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD	PRINCIPAL:
BY:  Village President  ATTEST:  Village Clerk	BY: ATTEST:  Day Prount
	SURETY: Ohio Farmers Insurance Company  BY: Title Cathie M. Demiliropoulos, Attorney-in-Fact BY: Attorney in Fact  BY:

(SEAL)

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint
WILLIAM B. EDSON, DAVID H. ESSER, WILLIAM H. HAYES, THOMAS R. HAYES, HOWARD A. WEISS, LYNN P. BERGAN,
JOEL C. EDSON, CATHIE M. DEMITROPOULOS, GARY R. SEMMER, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of NAPERVILLE and State of IL, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of of NAPERVILLE

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.
and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board-of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 20

held on February 8, 2000).

In Wilness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their National Surety Leader and Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 21st day of MARCH A.D., 2014.

Corporate LURAL Seals Affixed



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Dennis P. Baus, National Surety Leader and Senior Executive

On this 21st day of MARCH A.D., 2014 , before me personally came Dennis P. Baus to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Wooster, Ohio; that he is National Surety Leader and Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio

County of Medina

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



David A. Kotnik, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this letter day of



Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

## STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF DUPAGE

On this the 6<sup>th</sup> day of April 2017 before me, a Notary Public of the State and County aforesaid, residing therein, duly commissioned and sworn, personally came

Cathie M. Demitropoulos being by me first duly sworn according to law, did depose and say that she resides in Winfield, Illinois; that she is an Attorney-in-Fact of

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument that she knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to such instrument is such corporate seal, that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that she signed her name thereto by like order; that she executed and delivered such instrument on behalf of said corporation as its voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public, T.A. Evans

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
TA Evans
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires June 02, 2020



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 3/22/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

	e terms and conditions of the policy ertificate holder in lieu of such endor				ndorse	ment. A stat	ement on thi	s certificate does not co	onfer r	ights to the
	DUCER			·	CONTAI NAME:	CT	8.7			
Ess	er Hayes Insurance Group 1 High Grove, Suite 139				PHONE (A/C. No	, Ext): 630-35	5-2077	FAX (A/C, No):	630-3	55-7996
Nap	erville IL 60540-9100				E-MAIL ADDRE	55:				
								DING COVERAGE		NAIC #
						RA; Cincinna				10677
INSU		SCH	RO-2	2	INSURE	RB:Cincinna	ati Casualty	Company		28665
	roeder and Schroeder, Inc.				INSURE	RC:				
	6 Central Park kie IL 60076				INSURE	RD:				
OKO	RIG TE GOOT G				INSURE	RE:				
					INSURE	RF:				
				NUMBER: 1264507647				REVISION NUMBER:		
E 0	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RI ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY KCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIF PERT POLI	REME	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN'	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIES REDUCED BY	OR OTHER DESCRIBED PAID CLAIMS.	DOCUMENT WITH RESPEC	OT TO	WHICH THIS
INSR		INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER				LIMIT	S	
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y		ENP0414114		12/1/2016	12/1/2017	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$1,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$500,00	
				20				PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000	•
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	1						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000	
								PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000	
	POLICY X JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMPTOP AGG	\$2,000	,000
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Y	-	EBA0414114		12/1/2016	12/1/2017	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$1,000	
	X ANY AUTO	'		EDA0414114				(Ea accident)  BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	,000
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS								<u> </u>	
	NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE	<u>s</u>	
	X HIRED AUTOS X AUTOS							(Per accident)	\$	
A	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR	Y	-	ENP0414114		12/1/2016	12/1/2017			. 000
	0000K	'		ENF0414114		12 1/2010	12/1/2017	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$5,000	·
	The state of the s	1						AGGREGATE	\$5,000	1,000
В	DED X RETENTION \$N/A WORKERS COMPENSATION		1	EWC0414115		12/1/2016	12/1/2017	X PER OTH-	S	
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N			EVYC0414113		12/1/2010	12/1/2017			
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$1,000	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under	Ί		1				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		
⊢	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	-	-			<u> </u>		E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$1,000	0,000
									· <u>·</u>	
RI PF	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLE: FY 2017 CONCRETE REHABILI' RIMARY/NON-CONTRIBUTORY A	TATI	ON ION	AL INSURED FOR GEN					A: VIL	LAGE OF
	DMBARD AND ITS OFFICERS, AG	ENI	S AIN	ID EMPLOTEES.						
CF	RTIFICATE HOLDER			<u> </u>	CANO	CELLATION				
	VILLAGE OF LOMBARD 255 E. WILSON LOMBARD IL 60148				SHO	OULD ANY OF	N DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C. EREOF, NOTICE WILL E Y PROVISIONS.		
					AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE			
ı					I		()			

### CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION

CHRIS SCHROEDER, having been first duly sworn depose and states as follows:  (Officer or Owner of Company)
SCHROEDER & SCHROEDER, (NC., having submitted a proposal for: (Name of Company)
FY 2017 CONCRETE REHABILITATION, to the Village of Lombard, hereby certifies that said Contractor:
1. has a written sexual harassment policy in place in full compliance with 775 ILCS 5/2-105(A) (4).
<ul> <li>a. it is contesting its liability for the tax or the amount of tax in accordance with procedures established by the appropriate revenue Act; or</li> <li>b. it has entered into an agreement with the Department of Revenue for payment of all taxes due and is currently in compliance with that agreement.</li> </ul>
3. is in full compliance with the Federal Highway Administration Rules on Controlled Substances and Alcohol Use and Testing, 49 CFR Parts 40 and 382 and that ALL EMPLOYEE DRIVERS (Name of employee/driver or "all employee drivers") is/are currently participating in a drug and alcohol testing program pursuant to the aforementioned rules.
By: Muthorized Agent of Contractor
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 No day of MARCH, 2017.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARY L. BROUNT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/15/2020

#### **CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION**

CHRIS OCHROEDER, having been first duly sworn depose and states as follows:  (Officer or Owner of Company)
SCHROEDER & SCHROEDER, INC., having submitted a proposal for: (Name of Company)
FY 2017 CONCRETE REHABILITATION, to the Village of Lombard, hereby certifies that said Contractor:
1. has a written sexual harassment policy in place in full compliance with 775 ILCS 5/2-105(A) (4).
<ul> <li>a. it is contesting its liability for the tax or the amount of tax in accordance with procedures established by the appropriate revenue Act; or</li> <li>b. it has entered into an agreement with the Department of Revenue for payment of all taxes due and is currently in compliance with that agreement.</li> </ul>
3. is in full compliance with the Federal Highway Administration Rules on Controlled Substances and Alcohol Use and Testing, 49 CFR Parts 40 and 382 and that ALL EMPLOYEE DRIVERS  (Name of employee/driver or "all employee drivers")  is/are currently participating in a drug and alcohol testing program pursuant to the aforementioned rules.
By: Muthorized Agent of Contractor
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 33 <sup>ND</sup> day of MARCH, 2017.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARY L BROUNT
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/15/2020



County   C	Agency:	Village of Lombard	Date: 3	Date: 3/14/2017		D'Land Construction L.L.C.	uction L.L.C.	Schroeder & S	Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc.	-	actors, Ir	2
Figure   Centrolle Rehab    Country   Centrolle Rehab    Country   Centrolle Rehab    Country   Country   Centrolle Rehab    Country   Country   Centrolle Rehab    Country   Country   Centry	County:		Time: 9	:00 A.M.		600 S. County	Line Rd. #1N	7308 Central	Jark	11916 W. Main	Street	-
Hearth   Delivery   Unit   Quantity   Unit   Price   Total   Total   Unit   Price   Total	Section:	2017 Concrete Rehab	1 1			Bensenville, II	- 60106	Skokie, 1L 600	176	P.O. Box 1104		1
Total	Estim	\$ 623,386	ĺ							Huntley, IL 6014	7	1
Hermonal and Disposal of Unavitable Mail	Attended	By:							19 19			
Promote and Disposal of Unsulable Mare   Cut Yd   Cut Y	Item No	llem	Jeliven	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	-
Sq. Yell   Sq. Yell   Sq.		Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Mar		n.Yd	63	55.0000		20.0000	S 1,260.00	40.7500		7.25
Sq. Yd   192		Porous Granular Embankment Subgrade	٥	n.Yd	63	45.0000		20.0000		31.5500		29.7
Sq. Yd   2.641   8,0000   5 1,178.00   5 1,0000   5 1		Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabiliza	Š	p. Yd	192	1.5000				1.1000		1.20
Sq. Yd   2,641   2,641   2,500   5 1,000.00   5 2,641.00   2,500   5 2,641.00   2,500   5 2,641.00   2,500   5 2,641.00   2,500   5 2,		Topsoil Furnish & Place 4"	Ü	p. Yd	2,641	8.0000		2.0000		5.5000	ľ	5.50
Sq, Yd   2,641   3,0000   5 7,923,00   1,0000   5 2,641,00   2,500   5 2,641,00   2,500   5 2,641,00   2,500   5 2,641,00   2,500   5 2,641,00   2,500   5 2,641,00   2,500   5 2,641,00   2,500   5 2,641,00   2,500   5 2,641,00   2,500   5 2,641,00   2,500   5 2,641,00   2,500   5 2,641,00   2,500   5 2,641,00   2,500   5 2		Supplemental Watering	ū	ach	2	200:000		1.0000		80.0000		0.00
4"         Sq, Vd         2,641         2,500         \$ 6,672,50         1,0000         \$ 2,641,00         2,5000         \$ 2,500         \$ 2,641,00         \$ 2,500         \$		Seeding Class 1A	Ñ	p. Yd	2,641	3.0000				0.9500	S	8 95
10		Temporary Erosion Control Blanket	Š	g. Yd	2,641	2.5000		1.0000		2.5000	s	2.50
Top   Top   100   25,0000   S   2,500   O   12,000   S   1,200   O   S   1,200   O   S   1,200   O   S   1,200   S   S   1,200   S   S   1,200   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S			Š	g. Yd	6,408	5.0000		3.0000		5.2000	S	1.60
Sq. Yd		Aggregate for Temporary Access	Ĕ	uc	100	25.0000		12.0000		19.5000	- 1	0.00
Signature   Sign		PCC Driveway Pavement 6" Special	Š	p. Yd	940	55.0000		38.0000		51.2500	- 1	2.00
Sq. Ft.   200   30,000   5 6,000   0 5,000   5 7,000   0 5,000   5 7,000		PCC Sidewalk Special	Š	P.F.	2,400	7.0000		4.5000	S	9:6500	S	0.00
Sq. Yd   940   13,000   5   12,220,00   5   200,00   5		Detectable Warning	Š	q. Ft.	200	30.0000		35.0000	S	13.3000	S	000
Fool   100   6,0000   5 600.00   5 200.00   5 200.00   7,3000   5 31		Driveway Pavement Removal	Ś	p. Yd	940	13.0000	S	9:0000		7.9500	w	3.00
Sq. Ft.   2,400   1,7500   5 4,200.00   1,0000   5 2,400.00   0,8000   5 3,737   0,0000   5 34,220.00   4,200.00   5 2,409.400   5 2,51500   5 3 3,737   0,00000   5 3,520.00   5 2,00000   5 2,00000   5 3,737   0,00000   5 3,500.00   5 3,000000   5 3,00000   5 3,00000   5 3,00000   5 3,00000   5 3,00000   5 3,00000		Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Re	Ŧ	loc	100	0.0000					S	000
Uplined (HES)         Sq. Yd         5,737         60 0000         5 344,220.00         42 0000         5 240,954.00         55,1500         5 31           Ype IV 6"         Sq. Yd         250         65,000         5 16,250.00         5 5,000         5 10,000         102,100         5 31           Ype IV 10"         Sq. Yd         30         95,000         2 26,500.00         60,000         5 10,000         174,000         5 10,000           Ype IV 10"         Sq. Yd         30         95,000         2 26,500.00         60,000         5 18,000         174,000         5 18,000           Ype IV 10"         Sq. Yd         3,496         27,000         3 3,500         18,000         5 18,000         174,000         5 18,000           Ype IV 10"         Sq.		Sidewalk Removal	Ś	q. Ft.	2,400	1.7500		1.0000		0.8000	u)	0.00
Sq. Yd   250   65,0000   5 16,250.00   5 13,750.00   102,1000   5 3     Sq. Yd   300   95,0000   S 28,500.00   60,0000   S 18,000   0 104,3000   S     Fool   3,496   27,0000   S 34,0200   18,0000   S 28,0000   S 28,000   S 28,0000   S 28,0000   S 28,0000   S 28,000   S 28,		PCC Pavement 8" Jointed (HES)	Ś	q. Yd	5,737	60:0000		42.0000		55.1500	വ	5.55
Sq. Yel   300   95,0000   5 28,500.00   60,0000   5 18,000   104,3000   5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		Ctass B Patching Type IV 6"	Š	q. Yd	250	65.0000		55.0000		102.1000		2.00
Foot		Class B Patching Type IV 10"	S	q. Yd	300	95.0000				104.3000	- 1	000
Fool   100   35,0000   5   35,00.00   28,0000   5   2,800.00   131,3500   5		Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Tyl	F	pot	3,496	27.0000				17.4000	- 1	0.40
L. Sum   1 34,000.000   5 34,000.000   5 4,500.00   16,320.000   5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5		Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter Tyl	LL.	pot	100	35.0000				31.3500		200
Each 8 500.0000 \$ 4,000.00 \$ 3,50.000 \$ 3,000.00 1056.8000 \$ 3,000.00 1,056.8000 \$ 3,000.00 1,056.8000 \$ 3,000.00 1,056.8000 \$ 3,000.00 1,056.8000 \$ 3,000.00 1,056.8000 \$ 3,000.00 1,056.8000 \$ 3,000.00 1,056.8000 \$ 3,000.00 1,056.8000 \$ 3,000.00 1,056.8000 \$ 3,000.00 1,056.8000 \$ 3,000.00 1,056.8000 \$ 3,000.00 1,056.8000 \$ 3,000.00 1,056.800 \$		Traffic Control & Protection Special	Ĺ	Sum	1	34,000.0000		4		16,320.0000		000
Each   2   1,700,0000   5   3,400,00   5   2,300,00   1,056,8000   5   5,000,00   2,465,000   5   1,600,000   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,00   5   1,600,000   5   1,600,00		Drainage & Utility Structures to be Adjust	Ē	ach	800	500.000				189.5000	S	909
Each         4         500 0000         5         2,000,00         5         1,800,00         344,8500         5           2         500 0000         5         1,000,00         5         800,00         254,650         5           2         175,000         5         1,750,00         45,000         5         2,250,00         62,500         5           2         50, Yd         5,408         15,000         5         96,120,00         12,000         5         76,896,00         10,950         5           2         Cu,Yd         10         125,000         5         1,250,00         45,000         5         450,00         200,000         5           5         80,683,50         5         524,950,00         5         524,950,00         5         62,000         5		Drainage & Utility Structures to be Recor	E	ach	2	1,700.0000				-	S	3.60
Each   2 50,000 5 1,000,00 5 800,00 5 800,00   254,650 0 5		New Type 3 F&G		ach	4	500:000					S	9.40
Foot   50   175,000   5   8756,00   45,000   5   2,256,00   62,500   5   5   5   5   5   5   5   5   5		New Type 1 Frame Open Lid	Ш	ach	2	500.000						9.30
Sq. Yd 6,408 15,0000 \$ 96,120,00 \$ 76,896.00 10,9500 \$ 10,9500 \$ \$ 1,250,00 \$ 1,250,00 \$ 45,0000 \$ 450,00 \$ 200,0000 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		Pavement Markings Modified Urethane	E	pot	50	175.0000		,			- 1	22.00
CuYd 10 125,0000 5 1,250,00 5 450,00 200,0000 5 500,000		Pavement Removal Special	S	q. Yd	6,408	15.0000				10.9500		09'2
\$ 806,683,50 \$ 524,950,00 \$		Non-Special Waste	O	u.Yd	10	125.0000						00.00
806.683.50 \$ 524,950.00 \$												Î
ANG RRY CA						v	806 683 50	_	524 950 00		672 65	95
						2 6	00.000.000	-	624 050 00	-	679 650	950

	Inggi collettacion, inc.		Aliiarice Confidencias Inc.	Solvi Cellielli	COM CONTINUE CONSTITUCION, INC. MOI VIIIA, EEC	INCIDING! PEO	
1975 Powis Rd		1166 Lake Avenue	enne	58 West Commercial Road	mercial Road	2701 S. 13th Avenue	wenue
P.O. Box 235		Woodstock, IL 60098	- 60098	Addison, 1L 60101	101	Broadview, II 60155-4715	0155-4715
=	West Chicago, IL 60186-0235						
							:
L	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
S	63.00	40.0000	S	40.00	\$ 2,520.00	55.7500	\$ 3,512.25
1,0000	63.00	40.0000	\$ 2,520.00	40.00	\$ 2,520.00	37.7000	\$ 2,375.10
1,000	192.00	1.0000	\$ 192.00	3.00	\$ 576.00	2:9000	\$ 556.80
2.0000 \$	5,282.00	6.6500	\$ 17,562.65	0.01	\$ 26.41	4.9000	\$ 12,940.90
0.1000 \$	0.20	250.0000	\$ 500.00	1.00	\$ 2.00	575.0000	\$ 1,150.00
1.0000 \$	2,641.00	0.8000	\$ 2,112.80	0.01	\$ 26.41	3.4500	\$ 9,111.45
1.0000	2,641.00	1.4000	\$ 3,697.40	0.01	\$ 26.41	4.6000	\$ 12,148.60
5.9000 \$	37,807.20	4.0000	\$ 25,632.00	2.90	\$ 18,583.20	5.1500	\$ 33,001.20
12,0000 \$	1,200.00	1.0000	S 100.00	1.00	\$ 100.00	16.7000	\$ 1,670.00
41.5500 \$	39,057.00	53.0000	\$ 49,820.00	41.00	\$ 38,540.00	21.6000	\$ 48,504.00
4.5000 \$	10,800.00	5.5000	\$ 13,200.00	4.80	\$ 11,520.00	4.8500	\$ 11,640.00
20.0000 \$	4,000.00	15.0000	\$ 3,000.00	20.00	\$ 4,000.00	29.4500	\$ 5,890.00
8.0000   \$	7,520.00	30.000	\$ 28,200.00	10.20	\$ 9,588.00	7.3500	\$ 6,909.00
11,7000   \$	1,170.00	13.5000	\$ 1,350.00	2:00	\$ 500.00	4.6000	\$ 460.00
1.0000	2,400.00	3.0000	\$ 7,200.00	1.00	\$ 2,400.00	1.6000	\$ 3,840.00
43.5000 \$	249,559.50	58.0000	\$ 332,746.00	53.11	\$ 304,692.07	$\rightarrow$	\$ 353,686.05
77.4000 \$	19,350.00	137.0000	\$ 34,250.00	90.00	\$ 22,500.00	120.3500	\$ 30,087.50
80.0000 \$	24,000.00	146.0000	\$ 43,800.00	92.00	\$ 27,600.00	141.4000	\$ 42,420.00
15.7000 \$	54,687.20	18.0000	\$ 62,928.00	13.00	\$ 45,448.00	25.3000	\$ 88,448.80
16.0000 \$	1,600.00	20.0000	\$ 5,000.00	15.00	\$ 1,500.00	58.4500	\$ 5,845.00
40,000.0000 \$	40,000.00	4,400.0000	\$ 4,400.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	17,250.0000	\$ 17,250.00
200,000	1,600.00	250.0000	\$ 2,000.00	150.00	\$ 1,200.00	298.0000	\$ 4,784.00
\$ 0000.009	1,200.00	1,250.0000	\$ 2,500.00	00.009	\$ 1,200.00	2,116.0000	\$ 4,232.00
300:0000 \$	1,200.00	375.0000	\$ 1,500.00	400.00	\$ 1,600.00	603.7500	\$ 2,415.00
250.0000 \$	200.00	275.0000	\$ 550.00	300.00	\$ 600.00	517.5000	\$ 1,035.00
65.0000 \$	3,250.00	900000	\$ 3,000.00	60.00	\$ 3,000.00	27.5000	\$ 2,875.00
8.8500 \$	56,710.80	24.0000	\$ 153,792.00	12.95	\$ 62,983.60	8.9000	\$ 57,031.20
1.0000 \$	10.00	381.0000	\$ 3,810.00	1.00	\$ 10.00	128.1000	\$ 1,281.00
S	•						
S	•		,		•		
	568,703.90	S	807,882.85	\$	588,895.17	\$	765,099.85

Printed 3/27/2017

# Tabulation of Bids

n n		Τ	Τ			5.00	900	576.00	8	24.00	<u>بر</u>	<u>ස</u>	8	8	99	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	9.00	20	89	1,708.00	634.00	8	8	8	.	,	7.75
ruction,	_				Total	4,032.00	4,158.00	57(	13,205.00	2	3,301.25	3,961.50	35,244.00	2,900.00	46,060.00	14,400.00	5,200.00	10,340.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	327,009.00	24,750.00	33,300.00	69,920.00	3,100.00	49,449.00	5,152.00	3,436.00	1,70	63	3,650.00	70,488.00	2,690.00			742,287.75
Sonst	5012(F	20012			es.	00 S	00 S	00	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	-	-	8	$\rightarrow$	$\rightarrow$	$\rightarrow$	$\rightarrow$	$\rightarrow$	$\rightarrow$	8	8 8	8	8	8	8	S	S	
Martam Construction, Inc	1200 Gashet D   Floin   1 60120	Cigill, II.			Unit Price	64.0000	99:000	3.0000	5.0000	12.0000	1.2500	1.5000	5.5000	29.0000	49.0000	6.0000	26.0000	11.0000	12.0000	1.0000	27.0000	99.000	111.0000	20.000	31.0000	49,449.0000	644.0000	1,718.0000	427.0000	317.0000	73.0000	11.0000	269.0000			S
Dond	50106	90100			Total	1,890.00	1,890.00	960.00	13,205.00	200.00	4,225.60	2,641.00	32,040.00	5,500.00	43,240.00	14.400.00	6,000.00	6,580.00	900.00	3,600.00	298,324.00	24,000.00	31,500.00	73,416.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	2,800.00	1,200.00	1,400.00	700.00	3,500.00	51,264.00	600.00	٠	*	648,475.60
].§		<u></u>			-	00	00	200	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	00	8	8	8	8	의	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	8	S	S	
Acura Inc.	Son County Line Road	Sensenville			Unit Price	30.0000	30.0000	5.0000	5.0000	250.0000	1.6000	1.0000	5.0000	55.0000	46.0000	0000:9	30.0000	7.0000	0000'9	1,5000	52 0000	96.0000	105.0000	21.0000	25.0000	20,000.0000	350.0000	600.000	350.0000	350.0000	70.000	8.0000	900000			s
7			T			63.00	63.00	192.00	9.10	150.00	528.20	8.10	200	100.00	0.00	000	5,000.00	9,400.00	200.00	2,400.00	000	8	000	0.0	3,000.00	0.0	4,680.00	1,510.00	1,660.00	570.00	3,250.00	76,896.00	10.00	,	٠	1.40
uction, In		5			Total				13,469.10			10,828.10	25,632.00		42,300.00	12,000.00					286,850.00		21,000.00	52,440.00		2										609,491,40
nstr.		8				80	00	00	00	8	8	8	00	8	00	8	8	00	8	8	8	8	8	8	00	8	8	8	8	00	00	00	00	S	S	
DiNitale Construction, Inc. 1441 W. Bernard Drive	Addison II 60101	Vadison, IL			Unit Price	1,0000	1.0000	1.0000	5.1000	75.0000	0.2000	4.1000	4.0000	1.0000	45.0000	5.0000	25.0000	10.0000	2.0000	1.0000	20.0000	900000	70.0000	15.0000	30.000	20,000.0000	585.0000	755.0000	415.0000	285.0000	65.0000	12.0000	1.0000			S
	7		Ť	t	t	000	00.0	192.00	1.00	2.00	90	00	4.40	100.00	0.00	0.00	00.0	7,520.00	300.00	80	90.9	000	0.00	000	000	000	000	0.0	1,600.00	800.00	0.00	0.00	150.00		,	_
Alamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	60103	60193			Total	2,520.00	2,520.00	19:	2,641.00		2,641.00	2,641.00	27,554.40		40,420.00	14,880.00	4,000.00				275,376.00	18,750.00	24,000.00	61,180.00	2,000.00	7	2,600.00				3,300.00	64,080.00				593,867.40
Crete	=   [	<u>≓</u>			-	8	8	8	\$ 00	<b>S</b>	00	00	00	00	00	00	80	00	<b>S</b>	8	00	S 00	00	8	8	8	8	8	00	\$ 00	00	\$ 00	00	S	S	
mp Conc	1900 vvngnt Biva	Schaumburg, IL 60193			Unit Price	40.0000	40.000	1,0000	1,0000	1,000	1,0000	1,0000	4.3000	1.0000	43.0000	6.2000	20.0000	8.0000	3.0000	1.0000	48.0000	75.0000	80.000	17.5000	20.0000	27,500.0000	325.0000	1,100.0000	400.0000	400.0000	66.0000	10.0000	15.0000			
	20	ပ္က			1																															S

Printed 3/27/2017